

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15742 of 2021**

=====

VALJIBHAI GANGARAMBHAI GOLANI (PATEL)

Versus

SANJANBEN AMARSHIBHAI KOLI PATEL W/O AKHANI RAMESHBHAI
KANJIBHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D KAKADIA(11896) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI**Date : 20/10/2021****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. S. P. Majmudar has submitted that the petitioner has absolutely no objection for fixation of main Revision Application No. 9 of 2021 in the time schedule manner, but refusal of interim relief in the midst shall infructuous the main revision application itself.

Considering the aforesaid submission, issue Notice, returnable on 28.10.2021.

In the meantime, status quo as on today be maintained till the next date of hearing.

Direct service is permitted.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

cmk