

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15742 of 2021

=====

VALJIBHAI GANGARAMBHAI GOLANI (PATEL)

Versus

SANJANBEN AMARSHIBHAI KOLI PATEL W/O AKHANI RAMESHBHAI
KANJIBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D KAKADIA(11896) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MR SATYEN B RAWAL(1630) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 08/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 09.10.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk